# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM416549

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FitnessGlo, Inc.		02/13/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YogaGlo, Inc.	
Street Address: 1740 Stanford Street		
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4530587	FITNESSGLO
Registration Number:	4298658	FITNESSGLO
Registration Number:	4145272	YOU MOVE. YOU ARE.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444976

rliebowitz@venable.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Rebecca Liebowitz Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Liebowitz
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca Liebowitz/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment of FitnessGlo Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of FitnessGlo Trademarks#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005991 FRAME: 0533

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FitnessGlo, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having an address at 2118 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 800, Santa Monica, California 90403, United States of America, is the owner of the Trademark Applications and Registrations shown in Schedule "A" and attached hereto, and of the trademarks shown in said applications and registrations, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

AND WHEREAS, YogaGlo, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having an address at 1740 Stanford Street, Santa Monica, California 90404, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registrations, the trademarks shown in said registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right to sue for past infringements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registrations, and the trademarks shown in the said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringements of said marks.

Dated this 13	day of FCbnay, 2017.
F	itnessGlo, Inc.  By:  Name: Delik Mills  Title: Ole diector, Secretary 4 treasurer
Y	Name: Denik Mills  Title: CED

TRADEMARK REEL: 005991 FRAME: 0534

# SCHEDULE "A"

			······································
Registration Date	5132014	3/5/2013	\$7222012
Registration No.	4530567	4208658	4:45272
Case Status	Regislered	Registered	Registered
Application Date	1(23/2013	113/2011	4/7/2011
Application No.	858378654	88/2/08/26	857383422
Country	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America
Trademark	FITMESSOLO	FITWESSSLO	YOU MOVE, YOU ARE.
	IARK		Š Š

RECORDED. UZITIIZUTI

RAME: 0535